
HSV ANGLERS CLUB  TOURNAMENT

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Wildcard  Date: 03-09-2025
Points Angler No. of Total Big Place Co-Angler No. of Total Big Points

Bass Weight Bass Bass Weight Bass

25 Kirk Bixler   5 214 1 Pete DeVries 5 187 25
24 Doug Cepicky 5 174 2 John Fricano 5 141 24
23 Greg Osterhout 5 158 3 Sue Duvall 3 101 71 23
22 Frank Elliott 5 152 4 Larry Ivens 3 63 22
21 Dave Keith 5 117 5 Jim Retzer 3 62 21
20 Mike Crews 4 108 6 Eddie Martin 2 57 20
19 Ron Knight 3 68 7 Erine Infusino 3 54 19
18 Don Langston 1 62 62 8 Bob Brannan 1 28 18
17 James Watson 3 62 9 Juno Jamison 2 24 17
16 Darrell Graham 2 54 10 Steve Angel
15 Joe Britton 1 34 11 Tim Brown
14 Fred Chapman 1 24 12 Paul Galfund
13 Jim Gardner 1 20 13 Dick Nelson
12 Bill Gurkin 1 18 14

15
16
17
18
19

TOTALS 42 1265 TOTALS 27 717

First Kirk Bixler   Pete DeVries
Second Doug Cepicky John Fricano
Third Greg Osterhout Sue Duvall

big bass Don Langston big bass Sue Duvall



HSV ANGLERS CLUB  TOURNAMENT

TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Lake: Hamilton Date: 03/19/26

Points Angler No. of Total Big Place Co-Angler No. of Total Big Points
Bass Weight Bass Bass Weight Bass

25 Mike Crews 5 211 62 1 Paul Galfund 5 235 25
24 Dave Keith 5 155 2 Sue Duvall 5 178 24
23 Greg Osterhout 5 132 3 Ernie Infusino 5 177 23
22 Bill Gurkin 5 131 4 Larry Ivens 4 143 96 22
21 Ron Knight 5 129 5 Eddie Martin 5 111 21
20 Fred Chapman 5 119 6 Jim Retzer 4 97 20
19 Joe Britton 4 102 7 Dick Nelson 3 71 19
18 Doug Cepicky 2 84 8 Steve Angel 4 68 18
17 Jim Gardner 2 69 9 Tim Brown 3 64 17
16 Darrell Graham 3 51 10  Ron Palculict 3 61 16
15 Frank Elliott 1 21 11 Pete DeVries 2 58 15
14 James Watson 1 16 12 Robert Sonnen 1 34 14

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

TOTALS 43 1220 TOTALS 44 1297

First Mike Crews Paul Galfund 
Second Dave Keith Sue Duvall
Third Greg Osterhout Ernie Infusino


